

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31851/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2009 in WP No. 16918/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. B.R.N. BLACK DIAMOND OVRES.&MIN PRO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31092 of 2009
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment and office
report)
SLP(C) NO. 34006 of 2009
(With appln. for directions and impleadment and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5219 of 2010
(c/delay in filing SLP and appropriate orders/directions)

Date: 04/07/2011 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narsimhan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Badri Visual,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Iyengar,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers ,Adv
Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.
Ms. S.N. Purohit,Adv.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni ,Adv

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.
M/S. S. Narain & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.

4, two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master