

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangan, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Namrata K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Kanwar, Adv.
Ms. Tina Chakma, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv. for
M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

State of Karnataka: Mr. R.G. Kolle, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.
Mr. CS Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohan Tharnani, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. for
M/s Karanjawala & Co.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. MA Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Bala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

for Applicant: Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
in SLP.19264-66/09= Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth, Adv.
Mr. Uday N. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Bansal, Adv.
M/s S. Narain & Co.
...4/-
:4:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.Nos.7 to 9 for
impleadment in SLP (C) Nos.19264-19266 of 2009.

The respondents are permitted to file their
objections, if they so desire.

Counsel for petitioner in SLP (C) No.24068 of
2011 is directed to file process fee and spare
copies of SLP within two weeks.

Post all the matters for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day after Holi Holidays.

The parties are permitted to file
counter/rejoinder affidavits in the meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master