

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31851/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2009 in WP No.16918/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. B.R.N. BLACK DIAMOND OVRES.&MIN PRO Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11276 of 2010  
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12100-12101 of 2009  
(With appln.for permission to submit addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13723-13727 of 2009  
(With appln.for intervention and office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19264-19266 of 2009  
(With appln.for directions and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 24068 of 2011  
(With appln.for appropriate orders/directions)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 28617 of 2009  
(With appln.for substitution of deceased petitionr and permission to file addl.documents and permission to replace addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and O.Report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 28623 of 2009  
(With appln.for substitution of deceased petitionr and permission to file addl.documents and permission to replace addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and O.Report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 30499 of 2009  
(With office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 31092 of 2009  
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment and office report) (For final disposal)

...2/-

:2:

SLP(C) NO. 31361 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 31605 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 32112 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 34006 of 2009  
(With appln.for directions and impleadment and permission to file

addl.documents and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 35923 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 02/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.  
Ms. Namrata Kapoor Sharma, Adv  
Ms. L. Rodrigues, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangan, Adv.  
Mr. B.A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Udai Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Devadatt Kamath, Adv.  
Mr. D. Juline Riamei, Adv.  
Mr. Gai Chang Rou Gangmei, Adv,  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Ankur K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv. for  
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices

For Applicant in SLP.19264-66/09 Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth, Adv.  
Mr. Uday N. Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Iyengar, Adv. for  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Arun K.Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Bansal, Adv.for  
M/S. S. Narain & Co.

Mr.K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.  
Mr. K. Dhiraj Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

...4/-

:4:

For Applicant            Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
                              Mr.R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
                              Ms.Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
                              Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
                              Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.  
                              Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv. for  
                              M/S. Karanjawala & Co.  
  
                              Ms.A. Sumathi, Adv.  
  
                              Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.  
  
                              Mr.S.K. Tandon, Adv.  
                              Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.  
                              Mr. Sharad Kumar Shingania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 22nd August, 2012.

Issue notice on I.A.No.4 in SLP(C)No.34006/09  
and on I.A.No.2 in SLP(C) No.31092/09 for impleadment.

In the meanwhile, the parties who have not so far filed their counter affidavits are permitted to file their respective counter/rejoinder affidavits in SLPs/IAs on or before 30th June, 2012.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master