

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31851/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2009 in WP No.16918/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

M/S. B.R.N. BLACK DIAMOND OVRES.&MIN PRO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12100-12101/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13723-13727/2009

(With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for substitution of lrs of the deceased respondent and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19264-19266/2009

(With appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and substitution of lRs of the deceased respondent and impleadment and directions and impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28617/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28623/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to replace additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30499/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31092/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31361/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31605/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32112/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35923/2009

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11276/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24068/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Udaya Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. Satheesh Mohanan, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Dey, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR

Mr. A.V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. anganadhan, Adv.
Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.
For M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Saumya sharma, Adv.
Ms. Taniya Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Bharadwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
For M/s. Ap & J Chambers.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ganju, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

M/s. S. Narain & Co.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the controversy lies in a small compass, let the matters be listed on 30.03.2016. No adjournment shall be granted or no letter circular shall be entertained on that day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master