

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31851/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2009
in WP No. 16918/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

M/S. B.R.N. BLACK DIAMOND OVRES.&MIN PRO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12100-12101/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13723-13727/2009

(With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for substitution of
Lrs of the deceased respondent and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19264-19266/2009

(With appln.(s) for may refer to remarks and appln.(s) for
substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent and appln.(s) for
impleadment and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28617/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28623/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for permission to replace additional documents and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30499/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31092/2009

Signature Not Verified

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for

Digitally signed by

NEELAM GULATI

Date: 2016.05.20

impleadment and Office Report)

15:29:29 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 31361/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32112/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35923/2009
(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11276/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24068/2011

Date : 30/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For the appearing parties:

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Uday Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. S. Mohanan, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anindam Dey, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu N., Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.
M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, Adv.

3

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. D.L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Taniya Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Bharadwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Badri Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Aditya G., Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

M/s. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Radha, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

4

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No 31851 of 2009

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that he intends to withdraw this Petition. Permission granted.
Special leave petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

In SLP(C) Nos. 12100-12101 & 13723-13727 OF 2009

Mr. Uday Tiwari, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner- M/s. MSPL Limited, submitted that the present special leave petitions have been rendered infructuous in view of Section 10A of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Amendment Act, 2015. Accordingly the special leave petitions stand disposed of as infructuous.

As a natural corollary the pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

IN SLP(C) No. 31092 OF 2009

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

We have heard Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. P.V.Dinesh, learned counsel for contesting respondent No.5 and Ms. Anita Shenoy, learned counsel appearing for the Karnataka.

Learned counsel fairly submitted that the controversy is covered by the order dated 23rd February, 2016 passed

5

in Civil Appeal No. 1706 of 2016 entitled Narendra Kumar A. Baldota v. Union of India & Ors.

The present Appeal is disposed of in terms of the order passed in Civil Appeal No. 1706 of 2016. As a natural corollary the pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs.

REST OF THE MATTERS

Heard in part.

Put up for further hearing on 13th April, 2016.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file their convenient volume(s) on or before 10th April, 2016.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHAR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order in SLP(C) No. 31092/2009 is placed on the file)

1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3264 OF 2016
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 31092 of 2009)

K.V. MAHANTESHWARAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

We have heard Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. P.V. Dinesh, learned counsel for contesting respondent No.5 and Ms. Anita Shenoy, learned counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka.

Learned counsel fairly submitted that the controversy is covered by the order dated 23rd February, 2016 passed in Civil Appeal No. 1706 of 2016 entitled Narendra Kumar A. Baldota v. Union of India & Ors.

The present Appeal is disposed of in terms of the order passed in Civil Appeal No. 1706 of 2016. As a natural corollary the pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J

(DIPAK MISRA)

.....J
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

NEW DELHI
March 30, 2016